504665226 11/30/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT4711948

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Liwei Huang	10/19/2017
Wei Wang	10/19/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NEW H3C TECHNOLOGIES CO., LTD.	
Street Address:	466 CHANGHE ROAD, BINJIANG DISTRICT, HANGZHOU,	
City:	ZHEJIANG	
State/Country:	CHINA	
Postal Code:	310052	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15578140

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (877)769-7945

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (617) 542-5070 Email: apsi@fr.com

Correspondent Name: FRANK L. GERRATANA Address Line 1: FISH & RICHARDSON P.C.

Address Line 2: P.O.BOX 1022

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55440-1022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	44523-0004US1	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	NANCY MCCOY	
SIGNATURE:	/Nancy McCoy/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/30/2017	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 044265 FRAME: 0291 504665226

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS WE, HUANG, Liwel WANG, Wel.

hereinafter called Assignor, have invented certain improvements in

DATA PACKET FORWARDING

which was filed as an application for a United States Letters Patent based upon PCT/CN2016/085967 on June 16, 2016 and which designates the United States and;

WHEREAS. NEW H3C TECHNOLOGIES CO., LTD., a corporation organized under the laws of China, having its principal address at 466 Changhe Road, Binjiang District Hangzhou, Zhejiang 310052 (CN)(hereinafter "Assignee"), desire to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in the invention, and to any patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

WE, the above named Assignor, hereby sell, assign and transfer to the above named Assignee, its successors and assigns, any and all interest WE have or may have in said invention or improvement, for the United States of America and all foreign countries, including all rights of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property in said invention or improvement in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and in all Letters Patent of the United States and all foreign countries which may or shall be granted on said invention, or any parts thereof, or on said utility application, any utility application claiming the benefit of the filing date of or priority to said application, and/or any divisional, continuation, reissue, re-examination, or other applications based in whole or in part thereon. And WE agree, for ourselves and our executors and administrators, with said Assignee and its successors and assigns but at its or their expense and charges, hereafter to execute all applications, amended specifications. Oath or Declaration, deed or other instrument, and to do all acts necessary or proper to secure the grant of Letters Patent in the United States and in all other countries to said Assignee, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by the counsel of said Assignee and to vest and confirm in said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the legal title to all such patents.

3CH

MB; 23756380v.1

PATENT REEL: 044265 FRAME: 0292 And WE do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said application or applications based thereon to said Assignee, its successors and assigns.

By: MVAN4, Line;	Date: 2017-(0-19
HUANG, Liwei	Date.
Bv. Wang, Wei	Date: 2017-10-19
WANG, Wei	Date.

ME1 23756380V.1